

WALKERS FERRY ROAD PHASE IV BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				Sanders		State		Zoldadz		Dellinger		Midland	
1	WATER MAIN												
A	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 16" DIP (PRESSURE CLASS 250), WITH PUSH ON JOINTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	264	LF	\$67.00	\$17,688.00	\$99.00	\$26,136.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	\$105.00	\$27,720.00	\$120.00	\$31,680.00
B	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 16" DIP (PRESSURE CLASS 250), RESTRAINED JOINT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	953	LF	\$90.00	\$85,770.00	\$117.60	\$112,072.80	\$126.00	\$120,078.00	\$144.00	\$137,232.00	\$145.00	\$138,185.00
C	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8" DIP (PRESSURE CLASS 350), RESTRAINED JOINT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	612	LF	\$57.00	\$34,884.00	\$61.00	\$37,332.00	\$74.00	\$45,288.00	\$65.00	\$39,780.00	\$100.00	\$61,200.00
D	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8" PVC (DR 14), WITH PUSH JOINTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	563	LF	\$41.00	\$23,083.00	\$50.50	\$28,431.50	\$47.00	\$26,461.00	\$40.00	\$22,520.00	\$80.00	\$45,040.00
E	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 2" PVC (DR 14), WITH PUSH JOINTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	75	LF	\$46.00	\$3,450.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
2	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	50	LB	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
3	JACK AND BORE												
A	FOR MOBILIZATION, EXCAVATION, AND BACKFILL BORE PIT	4	EA	\$2,572.00	\$10,288.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,590.00	\$6,360.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
B	16-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING (t=0.250")	58	FT	\$155.00	\$8,990.00	\$205.00	\$11,890.00	\$238.00	\$13,804.00	\$220.00	\$12,760.00	\$210.00	\$12,180.00
C	24-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING (t=0.250")	235	FT	\$225.00	\$52,875.00	\$220.00	\$51,700.00	\$263.00	\$61,805.00	\$240.00	\$56,400.00	\$250.00	\$58,750.00
4	VALVES												
A	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,866.00	\$5,866.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
B	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$1,817.00	\$3,634.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,664.00	\$3,328.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
C	2" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$736.00	\$1,472.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$743.00	\$1,486.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
5	BLOW OFF	2	EA	\$2,624.00	\$5,248.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,088.00	\$2,176.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
6	AIR RELEASE	1	EA	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	FIRE HYDRANTS	5	EA	\$4,489.00	\$22,445.00	\$3,475.00	\$17,375.00	\$4,810.00	\$24,050.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	WATER SERVICES												
A	COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - OPEN CUT METHOD - SHORT SIDE SERVICE												
1	3/4-INCH TUBING	8	EA	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,226.00	\$9,808.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
B	COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - PUNCH METHOD - LONG SIDE SERVICE												
1	3/4-INCH TUBING	10	EA	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,230.00	\$12,300.00	\$1,415.00	\$14,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$4,306.00	\$4,306.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,310.00	\$7,310.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	CONCRETE BLOCKING	27	CF	\$18.32	\$494.64	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$405.00
11	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
13	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	40	SF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
14	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$10,770.00	\$10,770.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$886.00	\$886.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	SERVICE LINE CONNECTION TO HOUSE												
A	EACH SERVICE	18	EA	\$358.00	\$6,444.00	\$1,175.00	\$21,150.00	\$765.00	\$13,770.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
B	SERVICE LINE POLY (LENGTH BEYOND 60' SETBACK FROM ROW)	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
17	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION (minimum of \$25/cy)	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL				\$329,106.64		\$360,492.30		\$400,521.00		\$416,147.00		\$443,615.00
18	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$334,106.64		\$368,492.30		\$408,521.00		\$423,647.00		\$451,615.00
19	CONTINGENCY (10%)				\$33,410.66		\$36,849.23		\$40,852.10		\$42,364.70		\$45,161.50
	TOTAL				\$367,517.30		\$405,341.53		\$449,373.10		\$466,011.70		\$496,776.50